
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:830
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2009
GARIB RATH EXPRESS
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any request to start Garib Rath Express from Visakhapatnam which is presently running from Anakapalli; and

(b) if so, the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(DR. R. VELU)

(a) & (b): 2739/2740 Visakhapatnam-Secunderabad Garib Rath Express,with stoppage at Anakapalle,has already been introduced from October 2008.
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